## 506247817 09/11/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6294562

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PETER MÜLLER	09/03/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHENZHEN GOODIX TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	FLOOR 13, PHASE B, TENGFEI INDUSTRIAL BUILDING, FUTIAN FREE TRADE ZONE	
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518045	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17018013

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)991-7071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-740-8322

Email: patent@maierandmaier.com
Correspondent Name: MAIER & MAIER, PLLC

Address Line 1:345 SOUTH PATRICK STREETAddress Line 4:ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13020046US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. MAIER	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Maier/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506247817 REEL: 053748 FRAME: 0422

#### DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: METHOD FOR MONITORING AN IOT DEVICE AND USING IT AS BATTERY PROTECTION WATCHDOG FOR IOT DEVICES

#### DECLARATION

As a below nat	ned inventor, Thereby declare that:	
This declaratio	n is directed for	
	The attached application, or	
	United States application or PCT international application number	filed on
inventor of a cl including the cl	tified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original aimed invention in the application. I have reviewed and understood the contents of the aims, and any claim aimendments made in the application. I acknowledge the duty to detentability as defined in 37 CFR.1.56.	above-identified application,
	wledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable und if not more than five (5) years, or both.	er 18 USC 1001 by fine or
	ASSIGNMENT	
referred to as A AS BATTERY application for I	I. MÜLLER, Peter, whose post office address is Rudolf-Zwintscher Straße 6.012 ssrokor, am the owner of useful improvements in METHOD FOR MONITORING AN PROTECTION WATCHDOG FOR IOT DEVICES (hereinafter referred to as the Infinited States Leiters Patent was filed on: September 11, 2020 Scrial No.: 17/018, ment Application No.:	IOT DEVICE AND USING IT EVENTION) for which the above 013 ; or established by PCI
designating the WHEREAS.	United States of America:  SHENZHEN GOODIX TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., whose post office address is <u>Flaor</u> Free Trade Zone, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518045, China, hereinafter referred to as Asst	13, Phase B, Tengfei Industria
nusung, ruusi the enure right,	title and interest in and to the same in the United States;	county and assessment of addressing

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I. Assicious, by these presents do soil, assign and transfer unto said Assicious, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSUMOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said Invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSUMEES in and to said Invention, all without further consideration. ASSUMOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSUMEES' expense, to identify and communicate to ASSUMEES at ASSUMEES' request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within ASSUMOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSUMEES that lawfully may be required of ASSUMOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSUMOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSUMOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNES, as the ASSIGNES of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNES' sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNES' legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

PATENT REEL: 053748 FRAME: 0423

## Attorney Docket No. 13020046US

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Maier & Maier, PLL needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	.C to insert or complete any information in this document
Legal Name of inventor: MÜLLER, Peter	
Roll ACT	9-3-2020
Inventor's Signature	Date

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 053748 FRAME: 0424

**RECORDED: 09/11/2020**